

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1833-1834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2018 in RPFC No.25/2009 and MAT Appeal No.25/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JAYASREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.
Mr. Bhushan M.Oza, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Sehrawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted leave to file additional document in the form of testimony of Dr. Majeed-PW-2.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders of the Trial Court and High Court shall remain stayed.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER