

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1833-1834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2018 in RPFC No. 25/2009 05-11-2018 in MAT No. 25/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JAYASREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105561/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the parties, it is agreed that mediation may be explored to endeavour a settlement. Such mediation will only be for the purposes of determining an appropriate amount of maintenance for the respondent.

The mediation be held before the Mediation Centre attached to the Kerala High court at Ernakulam.

The parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 24.01.2020.

The report be submitted by the Mediation Centre at the earliest.

List after the report of the Mediator is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER