

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1833-1834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2018 in RPF No. 25/2009 and MAT No. 25/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JAYASREE

PETITIONER

VERSUS

RANJIT

RESPONDENT

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED.)

(IA No. 105561/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the efforts of settlement have not been fruitful. Parties have not been able to resolve their *inter se* disputes before the Mediation Centre attached with the High Court of

Kerala.

2. While issuing notice in these petitions on 28th January, 2019, operation of the impugned orders of the trial Court and the High Court were stayed.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent states on instructions that the respondent had got remarried in the year 2018 itself.
4. Some offers have been exchanged by the parties. Learned counsel for the respondent states that his briefing counsel may be permitted to obtain instructions in the light of the last offer made by the other side.
5. List on 23rd August, 2024, in the category of 'Directions'.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)