

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1833-1834/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2018 in RPF No. 25/2009 05-11-2018 in MAT No. 25/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JAYASREE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RANJIT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 16-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Avishal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The only controversy which requires to be adjudicated in these Special Leave Petitions is about the maintenance/permanent alimony.
2. Both the parties are inclined to take instructions if the matter can be sorted out amicably.
3. List after a week to enable the parties to take instructions afresh.

(Nidhi Mathur)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS