

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1833-1834/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2018 in RPFC No. 25/2009 and 05-11-2018 in MAT No. 25/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JAYASREE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RANJIT

RESPONDENT(S)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED].

Date : 05-08-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.
Mr. Avishal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the parties, list
after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)